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Supporting everyone to be kind, confident and curious

This week’s News

S - QurVYear 5 and 6 boys'
and girls' football teams
8 showcased their skills

| and teamwork at this
week’s tournament, mak-
ing us all proud! Both
teams played with great
enthusiasm and determination, SCoring some fantastic
g0als along the
way.

Well done to every- SEES
one who partici- {
pated—you repre-
sented our school
brilliantly and en-
joyed every mo-
ment onh the pitch!

TRobins Class wowed the whole school during Celebra-
tioh assembly with their fantastiC sea shanty perfor-
mance! As part of their music lessons, the Children
worked together to write their own Creative [yrics,

. ——g drawing inspiration
from the traditional sea
shanty style. Tt Was a
fabulous performance
that had everyone Clap-
ping along—uwell done,
TRobins!

This Week’s Awards

Writer of the Week

Jacob W (Eagles)

Reader of the Week \
Ivan (Eagles) A\
Scientist of the Week

Arno (Jays)

Mathematician of the Week

Ometh (Owls)

Creative Artist of the Week

George (Robins)
Citizen of the Week

Harvey (Puffins) for being incredibly helpful

Birthdays

Happy Birthday To ...

Brear (Hawks)
Will (Puffins)
Izzy (Jays)
Alys (Robins)
Ajwa (Robins)

Dates for your Diary

Tuesday 3rd December KS1 Nativity,
Speedstacks Competition

Wednesday 4th December KS1 Nativity
Friday 6th December Christmas Fair after
school in the school hall

Monday 9th December Pantomime in school
Tuesday 10th December Gulbenkian
Christmas concert

Wednesday 11th December Folkestone
6rammar students in for Languages work-
shops, Christmas lunch

Friday 13th December Talent Show
Monday 16th December ‘Elfridges’ shop-
ping

Thursday 19th December Church Service
2pm (parents invited)

Friday 20th December Carols around the
Tree 1:30pm (parents invited), school fin-
ishes 2:15pm

Monday 6th January 2025 Children back
to school

Attendance Ted

Congratulations to Wrens class
who had the highest
attendance last week.




